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TIP NO 2:00 PM 1 /  3 002

WAKE

2017CPT.05.01.20921.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

2 SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY

RALEIGH,  NC

CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC THE LANE CONSTRUCTION
CORPORATION

RALEIGH,  NC CHESHIRE,  CT

DE00183JAN 25 2017
20.304 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 180000.00 36201.93 230000.00MOBILIZATION
0002 1297000000-E 607  57,612 SY  1.05 60492.60 1.82 104853.84 1.80 103701.60MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(1 1/2)
0003 1297000000-E 607  264,858 SY  1.15 304586.70 2.17 574741.86 2.10 556201.80MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(2)
0004 1330000000-E 607  22,380 SY  6.75 151065.00 6.95 155541.00 6.75 151065.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0005 1519000000-E 610  37,482 TON 32.00 1199424.00 36.47 1366968.54 47.00 1761654.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0006 1575000000-E 620  2,248 TON 330.00 741840.00 406.07 912845.36 360.00 809280.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0007 1704000000-E SP   550 TON 80.00 44000.00 98.40 54120.00 90.00 49500.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0008 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 135000.00 17354.80 194000.00TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)
0009 4413000000-E SP   378 SF  5.01 1893.78 5.91 2233.98 5.05 1908.90WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0010 4510000000-N SP   760 HR  45.00 34200.00 37.00 28120.00 40.00 30400.00LAW ENFORCEMENT
0011 4685000000-E 1205  20,777 LF  0.50 10388.50 0.59 12258.43 0.50 10388.50THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0012 4686000000-E 1205  132,069 LF  0.81 106975.89 0.76 100372.44 0.85 112258.65THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0013 4695000000-E 1205  42 LF  3.00 126.00 2.50 105.00 3.00 126.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0014 4697000000-E 1205  5,932 LF  3.00 17796.00 2.75 16313.00 3.00 17796.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0015 4700000000-E 1205  3,420 LF  3.50 11970.00 3.00 10260.00 3.50 11970.0012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0016 4710000000-E 1205  3,788 LF  9.00 34092.00 7.25 27463.00 9.00 34092.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0017 4721000000-E 1205  96 EA  85.00 8160.00 100.00 9600.00 85.00 8160.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0018 4725000000-E 1205  536 EA  95.00 50920.00 90.00 48240.00 95.00 50920.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0019 4770000000-E 1205  939 LF  2.00 1878.00 3.35 3145.65 2.00 1878.004" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **

(II)
0020 4800000000-N 1205  4 EA  100.00 400.00 200.00 800.00 100.00 400.00COLD APP PLAS CHAR TYPE *

(II)
0021 4805000000-N 1205  4 EA  200.00 800.00 300.00 1200.00 200.00 800.00COLD APPL PLASTIC SYM TYPE **

(II)
0022 4850000000-E 1205  939 LF  1.00 939.00 1.25 1173.75 1.00 939.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0023 4875000000-N 1205  9 EA  25.00 225.00 100.00 900.00 25.00 225.00REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC
0024 4900000000-N 1251  36 EA  10.00 360.00 15.00 540.00 10.00 360.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0025 4905000000-N 1253  2,726 EA  19.85 54111.10 23.65 64469.90 26.00 70876.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0026 5255000000-N 1413 Lump Sum 54000.00 18791.06 25000.00PORTABLE LIGHTING
0027 7444000000-E 1725  80,484 LF  5.28 424955.52 5.28 424955.52 5.30 426565.20INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 3630599.09 TOTAL 3993569.06 TOTAL 4660465.65CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 3630599.09 SUB-TOTAL 3993569.06 SUB-TOTAL 4660465.65ROADWAY ITEMS
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WAKE

2017CPT.05.01.20921.1

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT VARIOUS ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

2 SECONDARY ROUTES IN WAKE COUNTY

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

WILSON,  NC   

DE00183JAN 25 2017
20.304 MI

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 Lump Sum 249900.00MOBILIZATION
0002 1297000000-E 607  57,612 SY  1.05 60492.60MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(1 1/2)
0003 1297000000-E 607  264,858 SY  1.15 304586.70MILL ASP PVMT *****" DTH

(2)
0004 1330000000-E 607  22,380 SY  6.75 151065.00INCIDENTAL MILLING
0005 1519000000-E 610  37,482 TON 67.50 2530035.00ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B
0006 1575000000-E 620  2,248 TON 250.00 562000.00ASP FOR PLANT MIX
0007 1704000000-E SP   550 TON 120.00 66000.00PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT
0008 4399000000-N 1105 Lump Sum 235947.49TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)
0009 4413000000-E SP   378 SF  5.35 2022.30WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN
0010 4510000000-N SP   760 HR  60.00 45600.00LAW ENFORCEMENT
0011 4685000000-E 1205  20,777 LF  0.50 10388.50THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90
0012 4686000000-E 1205  132,069 LF  0.81 106975.89THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120
0013 4695000000-E 1205  42 LF  3.00 126.00THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS
0014 4697000000-E 1205  5,932 LF  3.00 17796.00THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS
0015 4700000000-E 1205  3,420 LF  3.50 11970.0012"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS
0016 4710000000-E 1205  3,788 LF  9.00 34092.0024"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS
0017 4721000000-E 1205  96 EA  85.00 8160.00THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 120
0018 4725000000-E 1205  536 EA  95.00 50920.00THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS
0019 4770000000-E 1205  939 LF  2.00 1878.004" COLD APPL PLSTIC LINES TYPE **

(II)
0020 4800000000-N 1205  4 EA  100.00 400.00COLD APP PLAS CHAR TYPE *

(II)
0021 4805000000-N 1205  4 EA  200.00 800.00COLD APPL PLASTIC SYM TYPE **

(II)
0022 4850000000-E 1205  939 LF  1.00 939.00LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE
0023 4875000000-N 1205  9 EA  25.00 225.00REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC
0024 4900000000-N 1251  36 EA  10.00 360.00PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
0025 4905000000-N 1253  2,726 EA  26.00 70876.00SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER
0026 5255000000-N 1413 Lump Sum 50000.00PORTABLE LIGHTING
0027 7444000000-E 1725  80,484 LF  5.28 424955.52INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT

 

    TOTAL 4998511.00CONTRACT TOTAL

 

    SUB-TOTAL 4998511.00ROADWAY ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER                                                                                                                                    CONTRACT TOTAL

     1  3630599.09FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
     2  3993569.06CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC
     3  4660465.65THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION
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     4  4998511.00S T WOOTEN CORPORATION




